SHELBY COUNTY RIGHT TO LIFE

WHO WE ARE

Shelby County Right to Life is a grass-roots and non-denominational pro-life organization. We are an affiliate of TN Right to Life (TRL) which is headquartered in Nashville and has chapters across TN. TN Right to Life is an affiliate of National Right to Life, which is the nation's oldest and largest pro-life organization. National Right to Life is the federation of 50 state right-to-life affiliates and more than 3,000 local chapters. Through education and legislation, National Right to Life is working to restore legal protection to the most defenseless members of our society who are threatened by abortion, infanticide, assisted suicide and euthanasia.

WHAT WE DO

Shelby County Right to Life works with Tennessee Right to Life to enact legislation to protect the unborn, the newborn, the aged and infirm; to teach the truth about abortion; to educate about abortion alternatives; and to assist women who choose life.

We set up booths at festivals and fairs to fulfill our mission to educate. People are amazed when they see models that show the development of a baby before birth. They are also pleased to receive information on topics from child development to dealing with the emotional scars of abortion.

In order to promote community involvement, Shelby Co. Right to Life holds an oratory contest for high school students each spring. The winner of the contest gets to compete at the state level and possibly go to the national competition.

Additionally, we organize the annual Stand for Life Rally each January to memorialize the lives lost to abortion since the January 22, 1973 Roe vs. Wade decision.

Through the TRL Political Action Committee (TRL PAC), we seek to elect pro-life legislators at the national and state levels. The work of TRL PAC has helped elect pro-life majorities in both chambers of the state legislature.



HOW YOU CAN SAVE LIVES

We would love to have you join! Membership application is attached or contact us at:

shelbycountytnrighttolife@gmail.com or Shelby County Right To Life P.O. Box 1451, Cordova, TN 38088

PHONE: 901-692-3424

BECOME A MEMBER TODAY!

Shelby County Chapter, TRL P.O. Box 1451 Cordova. TN 38088

Name	
City	
	_ Zip
Home phone	
Email	

Individual/Family membership \$25.00 (not tax deductible)

Please make check payable to **Shelby County Chapter, TRL** & mail to the above P.O. Box.

Your \$25 contribution includes membership with both the Shelby County Chapter and Tennessee Right to Life. Because we seek to pass pro-life legislation, membership contributions are not tax-deductible. The chapter is an all-volunteer operation. Your financial support helps fund the Stand for Life Rally; our pro-life booth at fairs & festivals; the annual oratory contest; and the purchase of pro-life literature.

For an additional <u>tax deductible</u> contribution (other than membership) \$_____, please make check payable to <u>Tennessee Right to Life</u> <u>Education Fund</u> and mail to the above P.O. Box. Our Shelby County Chapter will receive credit.

Visit the following sites to keep up with efforts to pass federal and state pro-life legislation.

National Right to Life – www.nrlc.org

TN Right to Life – www.tnrtl.org

TN Right to Life PAC—www.vote4life.org

Shelby County Chapter, TRL – www.shelbyrtl.org

